

010103

RESOLUTION-~~2001~~²⁰⁰²-01

WHEREAS the One Cent Fund has received additional revenues from the One Cent Sales Surtax, Interest-SBA, and Refund of Prior Year Expenses.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of January, 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

09000000-312610	1 Cent Sales Surtax	\$ 213,671
09000000-361120	Interest SBA	186,756
09000000-369300	Refund of Prior Year Expenses	<u>498</u>
		\$ 400,925

APPROPRIATION

09099581-591952	Trans to Clerk	\$ 248,015
09999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	<u>152,910</u>
		\$ 400,925

ADOPTED this 14th day of January, 2002.

ATTEST:


CHAIRMAN


EX-OFFICIO CLERK